

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.15483 of 2021****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	28.10.2025	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> None represented for the petitioner(s). Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home would submit that two (2) cases are pending against the petitioner. List the matter on 31.10.2025 under the caption "for dismissal". <u>Dr.VJP, J</u> <i>UPS</i>	